The term of this Lease shall be for a period of three (3) years commencing April 
1, 2023, and terminating March 31, 2026, subject, however, to earlier termination as set 
forth herein. 

3. LEASE RENTAL:  During each year of this Lease, the TENANT shall pay to the 
LANDLORD annual rent in the amount of five thousand, five hundred twenty dollars 
($5,520.00), representing a square footage rental rate of approximately $6.00 per square 
foot, said annual amount to be paid in equal advance monthly installments of four 
hundred sixty dollars ($460.00) , commencing on the first day of April, 2023, for 1st 
month’s rent and continuing monthly thereafter for the first year of this lease, said

[...]

Leased Premises covered by this Lease bears to the total usable space in 
Hennessey Hall.  It is agreed that the Leased Premises covered by this Lease is 
approximately nine hundred twenty (920) square feet and the total usable space 
for Hennessey Hall is thirty-eight thousand (38,000) square feet, and that the 
TENANT’S proportionate percentage of the total building space is two and four-
tenths percent (2.4%). 

(b) To figure the rental adjustment, the dollar amount of increase in the combined real 
estate taxes and utility costs shall be multiplied by 2.4%, the TENANT’S